at New Supreme Court Building, Edith Cavell Street, Port Louis,
the Sale by Levy, prosecuted at the request of MauBank Ltd
against 1.- Mr. Raj Kumar RAMGUTTY and 2.- Mrs. Nandini
RAMGUTTY, born BEERBOL of the following property:- Une por-
tion de terrain de la contenance de DEUX CENT QUATRE VINGT
QUATRE METRES CARRES (284.00 m2), étant le Lot No. 5,
située au quartier de Pamplemousses, lieu dit Calebasses, et
bornée d’après d’apres le proces verbal de Monsieur Kritanand
BALAGHEE, arpenteur jure, en date du 21/12/2004, enregistre au
Reg. L S 54/3918, comme suit: Du premier coté, par le Lot No.

[...]

described and transcribed in Vol TV 6843 No.12, bearing PIN
1723090132. The property has been resurveyed by Ravindranath
Bhurtun, Sworn Land Surveyor and as per his report dated the 25th
day of October 2019 and duly registered in LS 99/99081482, the
portion of land has been found to be of the real extent of One
Hundred and Ninety Four and Fifteen M2 (194.15 m2) PIN
No.1723090132 and bounded as follows: Du premier cote, par
‘Luchmun Lane’, sur neuf metres et soixante-quinze centimetres
(9.75m). Du Deuxieme cote, par Brizlall LUCHMUN, sur dix-neuf
metres et soixante douze centimetres (19.72m). Du troisieme cote,